SELECT WORKS
OF

SANKARACHARYA

TEXT IN DEVANAGARI AND
ENGLISH TRANSLATION

PUBLISHED BY

i G. A. NATESAN & CO., MADRAS

| Price Rs. Two.

_




BT

SELECT WORKS
OF

SRI SANKARACHARYA

|
SANSKRIT TEXT AND ‘
ENGLISH TRANSLATION

|

TRANSLATED BY
S. VENKATARAMANAN

FOREWORD BY
K. BALASUBRAMANIA IYER, B.A.,B.L.

FOURTH EDITION

G. A. NATESAN & CO., MADRAS
PRICE Rs. 2-0-0 (3 sh.)




PUBLISHERS’ NOTE
TO THE THIRD EDITION

-——

This, the Third Edition, has been revised
and enlarged by the addition of some miscel-
laneous Stotras from the great Acharya’s
compositions.

The Publishers desire to take this oppor-
tunity to convey their grateful thanks to

Mr. K. Balasubramania Iyer for his
scholarly Foreword and for the unstinting
and valuable help he has been giving them
in the preparation of this series of Condensa-
tions of “ Ancient Classics ”.

G. A. NATESAN & Co.




CONTENTS

—_—

PUBLISHERS’ NOTE

PREFACE

FOREWORD

HYMN TO HARI

THE TEN-VERSED HYMN
HYMN TO DAKSHINAMURTI
DIRECT REALISATION

THE CENTURY OF VERSES
KNOWLEDGE OF SELF
COMMENTARY ON THE TEXT...
DEFINITION OF ONE’S OWN SELF
MISCELLANEOUS STOTRAS

PAGE
il

iv

vil

26
32
39
85
155
176
192
241



