#### SELECT WORKS OF

## SANKARACHARYA

TEXT IN DEVANAGARI AND ENGLISH TRANSLATION

PUBLISHED BY

G. A. NATESAN & CO., MADRAS

Price Rs. Two.

Geheram Copy.

#### SELECT WORKS

OF

# SRI SANKARACHARYA

SANSKRIT TEXT AND ENGLISH TRANSLATION

TRANSLATED BY
S. VENKATARAMANAN

FOREWORD BY
K. BALASUBRAMANIA IYER, B.A., B.L.

FOURTH EDITION

G. A. NATESAN & CO., MADRAS
PRICE Rs. 2-0-0 (3 sh.)

# PUBLISHERS' NOTE TO THE THIRD EDITION

This, the Third Edition, has been revised and enlarged by the addition of some miscellaneous Stotras from the great Acharya's compositions.

The Publishers desire to take this opportunity to convey their grateful thanks to Mr. K. Balasubramania Iyer for his scholarly Foreword and for the unstinting and valuable help he has been giving them in the preparation of this series of Condensations of "Ancient Classics".

G. A. NATESAN & CO.

### CONTENTS

	P.	AGE
PUBLISHERS' NOTE	***	ii
PREFACE		iv
FOREWORD		vii
HYMN TO HARI		1
THE TEN-VERSED HYMN	986	26
HYMN TO DAKSHINAMURTI		32
DIRECT REALISATION		39
THE CENTURY OF VERSES		85
KNOWLEDGE OF SELF		155
COMMENTARY ON THE TEXT		176
DEFINITION OF ONE'S OWN SELF	•••	192
MISCELLANEOUS STOTRAS		241